
#2 Girls 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 THOMAS, Angel South Bend Adam 12.33 10

2 WILLIAMS, Brooklyn South Bend Washi 12.64 8

3 AULER, Olivia Manchester 12.77 6

4 YODER, Elayna Northwood 12.80 5

5 PERRY, Anna Northwestern 12.93 4

6 BRADLEY, McKenzie Rochester Commu 13.26 3

7 MIKEL, Megan Northwood 13.29 2

8 BETHEL, Kenndall Mishawaka Marian 13.37 1

WILLIAMS, Ja'leiiya Elkhart DNS

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 THOMAS, Angel South Bend Adam 12.22  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 AULER, Olivia Manchester 12.60  (NW)Q 1(2)

3 WILLIAMS, Brooklyn South Bend Washi 12.87  (NW)Q 2(1)

4 WILLIAMS, Ja'leiiya Elkhart 12.90  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 YODER, Elayna Northwood 12.92  (NW)q 2(3)

6 PERRY, Anna Northwestern 12.94  (NW)q 1(3)

7 BRADLEY, McKenzie Rochester Commu 12.94  (NW)q 1(4)

8 BETHEL, Kenndall Mishawaka Marian 12.97  (NW)q 1(5)

9 MIKEL, Megan Northwood 12.99  (NW)q 1(6)

10 LEGGETT, Jaylan Concord 13.00  (NW) 2(4)

11 FIGUEROA, Cecille Culver Academies 13.04  (NW) 1(7)

12 UGWOKE, Sofia Penn 13.23  (NW) 2(5)

13 KORBA, Cadence Peru 13.27  (NW) 2(6)

14 GOZE, Olivia Laville 13.31  (NW) 1(8)

15 HAYES, Chase Western 13.37  (NW) 2(7)

16 IVORY, Kendall South Bend Washi 13.40  (NW) 2(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 THOMAS, Angel South Bend Adam 12.22Q

2 AULER, Olivia Manchester 12.60Q

3 PERRY, Anna Northwestern 12.94q

4 BRADLEY, McKenzie Rochester Commu 12.94q

5 BETHEL, Kenndall Mishawaka Marian 12.97q

6 MIKEL, Megan Northwood 12.99q

7 FIGUEROA, Cecille Culver Academies 13.04

8 GOZE, Olivia Laville 13.31

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILLIAMS, Brooklyn South Bend Washi 12.87Q

2 WILLIAMS, Ja'leiiya Elkhart 12.90Q

3 YODER, Elayna Northwood 12.92q

#2 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
4 LEGGETT, Jaylan Concord 13.00

5 UGWOKE, Sofia Penn 13.23

6 KORBA, Cadence Peru 13.27

7 HAYES, Chase Western 13.37

8 IVORY, Kendall South Bend Washi 13.40

#4 Girls 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 THOMAS, Angel South Bend Adam 25.66 10

2 WILLIAMS, Ja'leiiya Elkhart 25.75 8

3 FIGUEROA, Cecille Culver Academies 26.11 6

4 EWER, Emma Madison-Grant 26.24 5

5 BROWN, Jen'Daesha Northridge 26.75 4

6 HARPER, Emerson Whitko 26.84 3

7 ADKINS, Olivia Northridge 26.85 2

8 CASTILLO, Mia Kokomo 27.54 1

9 KORBA, Cadence Peru 27.58

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 THOMAS, Angel South Bend Adam 25.83  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 WILLIAMS, Ja'leiiya Elkhart 26.06  (NW)Q 1(1)

3 FIGUEROA, Cecille Culver Academies 26.51  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 BROWN, Jen'Daesha Northridge 26.60  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 CASTILLO, Mia Kokomo 26.73  (NW)q 2(3)

6 EWER, Emma Madison-Grant 26.77  (NW)q 1(3)

7 HARPER, Emerson Whitko 26.80  (NW)q 2(4)

8 KORBA, Cadence Peru 26.89  (NW)q 2(5)

9 ADKINS, Olivia Northridge 26.92  (NW)q 1(4)

10 YODER, Elayna Northwood 27.00  (NW) 2(6)

11 BETHEL, Kenndall Mishawaka Marian 27.04  (NW) 2(7)

12 FUCHS, Madelyn Laville 27.14  (NW) 1(5)

13 HUTSELL, Kady Northwood 27.27  (NW) 1(6)

14 VIDA, Miah Elkhart Christian A 27.52  (NW) 1(7)

15 BIRD, Brighton Culver Academies 27.77  (NW) 1(8)

BREWER, Tori South Bend St. Jo DNF  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILLIAMS, Ja'leiiya Elkhart 26.06Q

2 FIGUEROA, Cecille Culver Academies 26.51Q

3 EWER, Emma Madison-Grant 26.77q

4 ADKINS, Olivia Northridge 26.92q
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#4 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
5 FUCHS, Madelyn Laville 27.14

6 HUTSELL, Kady Northwood 27.27

7 VIDA, Miah Elkhart Christian A 27.52

8 BIRD, Brighton Culver Academies 27.77

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 THOMAS, Angel South Bend Adam 25.83Q

2 BROWN, Jen'Daesha Northridge 26.60Q

3 CASTILLO, Mia Kokomo 26.73q

4 HARPER, Emerson Whitko 26.80q

5 KORBA, Cadence Peru 26.89q

6 YODER, Elayna Northwood 27.00

7 BETHEL, Kenndall Mishawaka Marian 27.04

BREWER, Tori South Bend St. Jo DNF

#6 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BIRD, Quinn Culver Academies 59.92 2(1) 10

2 BESHARA, Sarah Mishawaka 1:00.11 2(2) 8

3 RIVERA, Madison Culver Academies 1:00.67 2(3) 6

4 LEONARD, Terryah South Bend Washi 1:01.11 2(4) 5

5 BURNS, Rylee Warsaw Communi 1:01.34 2(5) 4

6 HAYES, Chase Western 1:02.02 1(1) 3

7 LOVE, Keotave Penn 1:02.08 2(6) 2

8 RICHMOND, Lillian Columbia City 1:02.54 2(7) 1

9 ROGERS, Mackenzie-Ruth Pioneer 1:02.99 2(8)

10 HANSEN, Abby Kokomo 1:03.06 1(2)

11 HOWARD, Gwen Whitko 1:03.59 1(3)

12 MILLER, Joselyn Northwood 1:04.81 1(4)

13 HOEFER, Ella Northridge 1:05.63 1(5)

14 POWELL, Addison Wawasee 1:05.73 1(6)

15 KUSKYE, Mikalah Laville 1:05.95 1(7)

16 MIMNAUGH, Mikayla Warsaw Communi 1:06.08 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HAYES, Chase Western 1:02.02

2 HANSEN, Abby Kokomo 1:03.06

3 HOWARD, Gwen Whitko 1:03.59

4 MILLER, Joselyn Northwood 1:04.81

5 HOEFER, Ella Northridge 1:05.63

6 POWELL, Addison Wawasee 1:05.73

7 KUSKYE, Mikalah Laville 1:05.95

8 MIMNAUGH, Mikayla Warsaw Communi 1:06.08

Section 2 of 2

1 BIRD, Quinn Culver Academies 59.92

#6 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 BESHARA, Sarah Mishawaka 1:00.11

3 RIVERA, Madison Culver Academies 1:00.67

4 LEONARD, Terryah South Bend Washi 1:01.11

5 BURNS, Rylee Warsaw Communi 1:01.34

6 LOVE, Keotave Penn 1:02.08

7 RICHMOND, Lillian Columbia City 1:02.54

8 ROGERS, Mackenzie-Ruth Pioneer 1:02.99

#8 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ECONOMOU, Julia Penn 2:17.00 10

2 MOORE, Hannah Northwestern 2:21.24 8

3 FRICK, Lauren South Bend St. Jo 2:21.55 6

4 LAHR, Lilyana Columbia City 2:21.91 5

5 BAYLIS, Tame Northridge 2:26.57 4

6 VERMEULEN, Margaret Culver Academies 2:29.16 3

7 BURDEN, Kaitlin Northwood 2:29.47 2

8 ALLEN, Emilie Northwood 2:29.79 1

9 WRAY, Sophie Plymouth 2:30.65

10 SHEPHERD, Emily South Bend Adam 2:30.96

11 BARNETT, Wini Warsaw Communi 2:31.21

12 MILLER, Chesnee Tippecanoe Valley 2:31.23

13 RUMMEL, Alesia Eastern (Greento 2:31.74

14 WAELBROECK, Jillian Mishawaka 2:33.97

15 SHOAFF, Madelynn Western 2:35.41

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MOORE, Hannah Northwestern 5:04.37 10

2 RASTRELLI, Josefina Warsaw Communi 5:08.85 8

3 SMITH, Julie Penn 5:09.34 6

4 BURDEN, Kaitlin Northwood 5:26.12 5

5 CALLOWAY, Madilyn Rochester Commu 5:28.68 4

6 STEVENS, Abby Penn 5:28.77 3

7 FLICK, Koryn Mishawaka 5:30.44 2

8 LUSINDE, Amanda Warsaw Communi 5:33.69 1

9 BILTON, Ella Culver Academies 5:34.66

10 MONTGOMERY, Violet Pioneer 5:39.65

11 MULLINAX, Felice Columbia City 5:40.85

12 HODGES, Emma Elkhart 5:41.55

13 RITCHIE, Clare Northridge 5:42.90

14 GRAM, Celeste Culver Academies 5:49.89

15 ROBERTS, Zoe Concord 5:52.84

16 KANTZ, Ava Eastern (Greento 5:58.78
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#12 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 EUBANK, Mary Penn 11:09.26 10

2 STABNIK, Ellie Penn 11:10.49 8

3 RASTRELLI, Josefina Warsaw Communi 11:19.48 6

4 HILE, Haylee Northridge 11:23.84 5

5 SEWARD, Zoe Rochester Commu 11:26.07 4

6 FOX, Kadence Manchester 11:31.80 3

7 ADAMS, Courtney Northwestern 11:47.03 2

8 MONTGOMERY, Violet Pioneer 12:04.60 1

9 LAWWILL, Lexi South Bend Adam 12:07.60

10 FLICK, Koryn Mishawaka 12:11.00

11 COLLINS, Tess South Bend St. Jo 12:18.67

12 BILTON, Ella Culver Academies 12:27.72

13 BOLINGER, Katie Columbia City 12:27.76

14 BRADLEY, Lauren Western 12:33.10

15 BREWER, Mackinze Northwood 12:39.90

#41 Girls 100m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCOTT, Liberty Cass 15.04 10

2 DOUGLAS, Kayla South Bend Adam 15.52 8

3 FRICK, Ella South Bend St. Jo 15.65 6

4 HART, Marin Warsaw Communi 15.73 5

5 DANIELS, Omarea Kokomo 16.03 4

6 NARAGON, Jaci Mishawaka 16.13 3

7 RATHBUN, Lacy Western 16.14 2

8 SLOOP, Alyssa Northridge 16.57 1

9 PORTOLESE, Abby Mishawaka Marian 16.80

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SCOTT, Liberty Cass 15.47  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 DANIELS, Omarea Kokomo 15.47  (NW)Q 1(2)

3 DOUGLAS, Kayla South Bend Adam 15.66  (NW)q 1(3)

4 RATHBUN, Lacy Western 16.30  (NW)q 1(4)

5 HART, Marin Warsaw Communi 16.31  (NW)Q 2(1)

6 FRICK, Ella South Bend St. Jo 16.37  (NW)Q 2(2)

7 NARAGON, Jaci Mishawaka 16.39  (NW)q 2(3)

8 PORTOLESE, Abby Mishawaka Marian 16.46  (NW)q 2(4)

9 SLOOP, Alyssa Northridge 16.88  (NW)q 1(5)

10 GITTINGS, Ambria Logansport 17.16  (NW) 1(6)

11 WEISS HECKAMAN, Aumrie Plymouth 17.49  (NW) 1(7)

12 HALE, Lexi Northwestern 17.53  (NW) 1(8)

13 CHUPP, Hannah Northwood 17.53  (NW) 2(5)

14 PEZZUTO, Hannah Bremen 18.03  (NW) 2(6)

15 CARRIE, Fozkos Mishawaka 18.23  (NW) 2(7)

#41 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)

ATIENZA, Aliala Manchester DNF  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCOTT, Liberty Cass 15.47Q

2 DANIELS, Omarea Kokomo 15.47Q

3 DOUGLAS, Kayla South Bend Adam 15.66q

4 RATHBUN, Lacy Western 16.30q

5 SLOOP, Alyssa Northridge 16.88q

6 GITTINGS, Ambria Logansport 17.16

7 WEISS HECKAMAN, Aumrie Plymouth 17.49

8 HALE, Lexi Northwestern 17.53

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HART, Marin Warsaw Communi 16.31Q

2 FRICK, Ella South Bend St. Jo 16.37Q

3 NARAGON, Jaci Mishawaka 16.39q

4 PORTOLESE, Abby Mishawaka Marian 16.46q

5 CHUPP, Hannah Northwood 17.53

6 PEZZUTO, Hannah Bremen 18.03

7 CARRIE, Fozkos Mishawaka 18.23

ATIENZA, Aliala Manchester DNF

#16 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCOTT, Liberty Cass 46.12 2(1) 10

2 SPILLER, Lena Culver Academies 46.90 2(2) 8

3 FRICK, Ella South Bend St. Jo 47.45 2(3) 6

4 RATHBUN, Lacy Western 48.13 1(1) 5

5 WEISS HECKAMAN, Aumrie Plymouth 48.19 2(4) 4

6 HART, Marin Warsaw Communi 49.01 2(5) 3

7 CARRIE, Fozkos Mishawaka 49.55 1(2) 2

8 NARAGON, Jaci Mishawaka 50.07 1(3) 1

9 PORTOLESE, Abby Mishawaka Marian 50.12 1(4)

10 ROBERSON, Haley Penn 50.15 2(6)

11 MYERS, Zoey Concord 50.19 1(5)

12 PAPANDREA, Elainna Northridge 50.43 2(7)

13 SEE, Kassie Logansport 50.60 1(6)

14 PARKER, Kiersten Warsaw Communi 51.01 2(8)

15 SLOOP, Alyssa Northridge 51.04 1(7)

16 JOSEPH, Sonya Plymouth 51.08 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2
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#16 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 RATHBUN, Lacy Western 48.13

2 CARRIE, Fozkos Mishawaka 49.55

3 NARAGON, Jaci Mishawaka 50.07

4 PORTOLESE, Abby Mishawaka Marian 50.12

5 MYERS, Zoey Concord 50.19

6 SEE, Kassie Logansport 50.60

7 SLOOP, Alyssa Northridge 51.04

8 JOSEPH, Sonya Plymouth 51.08

Section 2 of 2

1 SCOTT, Liberty Cass 46.12

2 SPILLER, Lena Culver Academies 46.90

3 FRICK, Ella South Bend St. Jo 47.45

4 WEISS HECKAMAN, Aumrie Plymouth 48.19

5 HART, Marin Warsaw Communi 49.01

6 ROBERSON, Haley Penn 50.15

7 PAPANDREA, Elainna Northridge 50.43

8 PARKER, Kiersten Warsaw Communi 51.01

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Culver Academies (A) 50.47 2(1) 10

1) BIRD, Brighton 2) BOURDIER, Susan

3) LABELLA, Alexa 4) FIGUEROA, Cecille

2 South Bend Adams (A) 50.56 2(2) 8

1) SOENS, Isabella 2) FRAZEE, Sofia

3) DOUGLAS, Kayla 4) THOMAS, Angel

3 Northwood (A) 50.65 2(3) 6

1) CHUPP, Hannah 2) PAYNE, Claire

3) MIKEL, Megan 4) YODER, Elayna

4 Penn (A) 50.69 2(4) 5

1) LOVE, Keotave 2) TAYLOR, Aniya

3) HEINTZELMAN, Emma 4) UGWOKE, Sofia

5 Kokomo (A) 50.96 1(1) 4

1) DANIELS, Omarea 2) CASTILLO, Mia

3) YOUNG, Janae 4) DRAKE, Makaela

6 Northridge (A) 51.03 2(5) 3

1) PAPANDREA, Elainna 2) BROWN, Jen'Daesha

3) NICKELL, Susanne 4) ADKINS, Olivia

7 Northwestern (A) 51.17 1(2) 2

1) YODER, Mayli 2) STRAWMYER, Savannah

3) BISHIR, Anna 4) PERRY, Anna

8 South Bend St. Joseph (A) 51.20 2(6) 1

1) PROKOP, Sara 2) MILLER, Ellie

3) TOOTHAKER, Stella 4) BREWER, Tori

9 Plymouth (A) 51.51 1(3)

1) SCHRAMEYER, Amber 2) FERMAN, Arielle

3) SOUTH, Summer 4) CALIX MORENO, Sara

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 Tipton (A) 51.89 1(4)

1) CAMPBELL, Ceah 2) HOYCUS, Brielle

3) VEHIKITE, Ashlyn 4) LONDON, Mimi

11 Peru (A) 52.48 1(5)

1) KORBA, Aria 2) BENNETT, Brianna

3) DOMINIQUE, Makayla 4) KORBA, Cadence

12 Bremen (A) 52.53 1(6)

1) FOSTER, Kila 2) LIBEY, Elle

3) NUNEMAKER, Zeta 4) MASINI, Agnese

13 Elkhart (A) 52.83 2(7)

1) HOLT, Taylor 2) ADDINGTON, Julienne

3) AXSOM, Mady 4) WILLIAMS, Ja'leiiya

14 Mishawaka (A) 52.86 1(7)

1) PARKS, Frances 2) RADECKI, Abby

3) DEEDS, Lilly 4) SHELTON, Kryslyn

Rochester Community (A) DQ 1

1) BRADLEY, McKenzie 2) ECCLES, Savanah

3) WATSON, Lilly 4) BURKETT, Kamrynn

Concord (A) DQ 2

1) LEGGETT, Jaylan 2) EMERSON, Dea ana

3) COOPER, Reagan 4) SWANSON, Jada

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Kokomo (A) 50.96

1) DANIELS, Omarea 2) CASTILLO, Mia

3) YOUNG, Janae 4) DRAKE, Makaela

2 Northwestern (A) 51.17

1) YODER, Mayli 2) STRAWMYER, Savannah

3) BISHIR, Anna 4) PERRY, Anna

3 Plymouth (A) 51.51

1) SCHRAMEYER, Amber 2) FERMAN, Arielle

3) SOUTH, Summer 4) CALIX MORENO, Sara

4 Tipton (A) 51.89

1) CAMPBELL, Ceah 2) HOYCUS, Brielle

3) VEHIKITE, Ashlyn 4) LONDON, Mimi

5 Peru (A) 52.48

1) KORBA, Aria 2) BENNETT, Brianna

3) DOMINIQUE, Makayla 4) KORBA, Cadence

6 Bremen (A) 52.53

1) FOSTER, Kila 2) LIBEY, Elle

3) NUNEMAKER, Zeta 4) MASINI, Agnese

7 Mishawaka (A) 52.86

1) PARKS, Frances 2) RADECKI, Abby

3) DEEDS, Lilly 4) SHELTON, Kryslyn
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#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

Rochester Community (A) DQ

1) BRADLEY, McKenzie 2) ECCLES, Savanah

3) WATSON, Lilly 4) BURKETT, Kamrynn

Section 2 of 2

1 Culver Academies (A) 50.47

1) BIRD, Brighton 2) BOURDIER, Susan

3) LABELLA, Alexa 4) FIGUEROA, Cecille

2 South Bend Adams (A) 50.56

1) SOENS, Isabella 2) FRAZEE, Sofia

3) DOUGLAS, Kayla 4) THOMAS, Angel

3 Northwood (A) 50.65

1) CHUPP, Hannah 2) PAYNE, Claire

3) MIKEL, Megan 4) YODER, Elayna

4 Penn (A) 50.69

1) LOVE, Keotave 2) TAYLOR, Aniya

3) HEINTZELMAN, Emma 4) UGWOKE, Sofia

5 Northridge (A) 51.03

1) PAPANDREA, Elainna 2) BROWN, Jen'Daesha

3) NICKELL, Susanne 4) ADKINS, Olivia

6 South Bend St. Joseph (A) 51.20

1) PROKOP, Sara 2) MILLER, Ellie

3) TOOTHAKER, Stella 4) BREWER, Tori

7 Elkhart (A) 52.83

1) HOLT, Taylor 2) ADDINGTON, Julienne

3) AXSOM, Mady 4) WILLIAMS, Ja'leiiya

Concord (A) DQ

1) LEGGETT, Jaylan 2) EMERSON, Dea ana

3) COOPER, Reagan 4) SWANSON, Jada

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Warsaw Community (A) 4:05.49 2(1) 10

1) BURNS, Rylee 2) KRATZSCH, Sarah

3) BARKEY, Ali 4) BARNETT, Wini

2 Northridge (A) 4:05.63 2(2) 8

1) PAPANDREA, Elainna 2) ADKINS, Olivia

3) BROWN, Jen'Daesha 4) BAYLIS, Tame

3 Culver Academies (A) 4:06.63 2(3) 6

1) BIRD, Brighton 2) RIVERA, Madison

3) GIBBS, Grace 4) BIRD, Quinn

4 Penn (A) 4:10.10 2(4) 5

1) SMITH, Julie 2) LOVE, Keotave

3) BAILEY, Ella 4) ECONOMOU, Julia

5 South Bend Adams (A) 4:11.93 2(5) 4

1) SOENS, Isabella 2) FRAZEE, Sofia

3) DOUGLAS, Kayla 4) SISTI, Kiara

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Mishawaka (A) 4:17.80 1(1) 3

1) BESHARA, Sarah 2) WAELBROECK, Jillian

3) NARAGON, Jaci 4) RADECKI, Abby

7 Western (A) 4:18.27 1(2) 2

1) PARR, Madison 2) LECHNER, Kourtney

3) HAYES, Chase 4) SCOTT, Lainey

8 Concord (A) 4:19.68 1(3) 1

1) LATIF, Samia 2) FISHER, Carolyn

3) DAVIS, Lia 4) DONIS, Charity

9 Elkhart Christian Academy (A) 4:19.84 2(6)

1) GRUET, Emma 2) BROWN, Emmalynn

3) RUSSELL, Adaline 4) VIDA, Miah

10 Wawasee (A) 4:19.93 1(4)

1) LAJOICE, Trinity 2) POWELL, Addison

3) GILL, Alissa 4) LONG, McKenzie

11 South Bend St. Joseph (A) 4:22.90 2(7)

1) PROKOP, Sara 2) FRICK, Lauren

3) HOPKINS, Margaret 4) MEYER, Audra

12 Plymouth (A) 4:23.19 1(5)

1) SOUTH, Summer 2) AMELING, Amaya

3) JOSEPH, Sonya 4) WEISS HECKAMAN, Aumrie

13 Pioneer (A) 4:25.00 1(6)

1) SHEWALTER, Anna 2) GRIGSBY, Blair

3) NIES, Keirsten 4) ROGERS, Mackenzie-Ruth

14 Bremen (A) 4:26.34 1(7)

1) STEVENS, Gracelynn 2) LIBEY, Elle

3) KLOCKOW, Hallie 4) NUNEMAKER, Zeta

15 Cass (A) 4:29.14 1(8)

1) DOCKERY, Mackenzie 2) MONTIEL, Fernanda

3) WERRY, Antonia 4) SCOTT, Liberty

16 Columbia City (A) 4:31.27 2(8)

1) RICHMOND, Lillian 2) MULLINAX, Felice

3) SNYDER, Libby 4) FREEMAN, Eden

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Mishawaka (A) 4:17.80

1) BESHARA, Sarah 2) WAELBROECK, Jillian

3) NARAGON, Jaci 4) RADECKI, Abby

2 Western (A) 4:18.27

1) PARR, Madison 2) LECHNER, Kourtney

3) HAYES, Chase 4) SCOTT, Lainey

3 Concord (A) 4:19.68

1) LATIF, Samia 2) FISHER, Carolyn

3) DAVIS, Lia 4) DONIS, Charity
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#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
4 Wawasee (A) 4:19.93

1) LAJOICE, Trinity 2) POWELL, Addison

3) GILL, Alissa 4) LONG, McKenzie

5 Plymouth (A) 4:23.19

1) SOUTH, Summer 2) AMELING, Amaya

3) JOSEPH, Sonya 4) WEISS HECKAMAN, Aumrie

6 Pioneer (A) 4:25.00

1) SHEWALTER, Anna 2) GRIGSBY, Blair

3) NIES, Keirsten 4) ROGERS, Mackenzie-Ruth

7 Bremen (A) 4:26.34

1) STEVENS, Gracelynn 2) LIBEY, Elle

3) KLOCKOW, Hallie 4) NUNEMAKER, Zeta

8 Cass (A) 4:29.14

1) DOCKERY, Mackenzie 2) MONTIEL, Fernanda

3) WERRY, Antonia 4) SCOTT, Liberty

Section 2 of 2

1 Warsaw Community (A) 4:05.49

1) BURNS, Rylee 2) KRATZSCH, Sarah

3) BARKEY, Ali 4) BARNETT, Wini

2 Northridge (A) 4:05.63

1) PAPANDREA, Elainna 2) ADKINS, Olivia

3) BROWN, Jen'Daesha 4) BAYLIS, Tame

3 Culver Academies (A) 4:06.63

1) BIRD, Brighton 2) RIVERA, Madison

3) GIBBS, Grace 4) BIRD, Quinn

4 Penn (A) 4:10.10

1) SMITH, Julie 2) LOVE, Keotave

3) BAILEY, Ella 4) ECONOMOU, Julia

5 South Bend Adams (A) 4:11.93

1) SOENS, Isabella 2) FRAZEE, Sofia

3) DOUGLAS, Kayla 4) SISTI, Kiara

6 Elkhart Christian Academy (A) 4:19.84

1) GRUET, Emma 2) BROWN, Emmalynn

3) RUSSELL, Adaline 4) VIDA, Miah

7 South Bend St. Joseph (A) 4:22.90

1) PROKOP, Sara 2) FRICK, Lauren

3) HOPKINS, Margaret 4) MEYER, Audra

8 Columbia City (A) 4:31.27

1) RICHMOND, Lillian 2) MULLINAX, Felice

3) SNYDER, Libby 4) FREEMAN, Eden

#34 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Penn (A) 9:34.51 2(1) 10

1) SMITH, Julie 2) EUBANK, Mary

3) STEVENS, Abby 4) ECONOMOU, Julia

#34 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 Warsaw Community (A) 9:46.94 2(2) 8

1) RASTRELLI, Josefina 2) LAPUT, Ella

3) KNIGHT, Ava 4) BARNETT, Wini

3 Northwood (A) 9:52.18 2(3) 6

1) ALLEN, Emilie 2) PRENKERT, Sydney

3) BREWER, Mackinze 4) BURDEN, Kaitlin

4 Mishawaka (A) 9:57.57 2(4) 5

1) BESHARA, Sarah 2) WAELBROECK, Jillian

3) BURACZEWSKI, Madeline 4) FLICK, Koryn

5 South Bend St. Joseph (A) 10:00.80 2(5) 4

1) BAXTER, Meg 2) FRICK, Lauren

3) HOPKINS, Margaret 4) COLLINS, Tess

6 Culver Academies (A) 10:11.16 2(6) 3

1) GRAM, Celeste 2) VERMEULEN, Lillian

3) BILTON, Ella 4) VERMEULEN, Margaret

7 Northridge (A) 10:11.48 2(7) 2

1) SNYDER, Isabel 2) HILE, Haylee

3) LONG, Emma 4) BAYLIS, Tame

8 Wawasee (A) 10:15.65 1(1) 1

1) LAJOICE, Trinity 2) COX, Courtney

3) HERNANDEZ, Jasmine 4) LONG, McKenzie

9 Elkhart (A) 10:22.91 1(2)

1) TERRELL, Rachel 2) CRUZ-PORTILLO, Valeria

3) VAUGHT, Aaliyah 4) HODGES, Emma

10 Western (A) 10:23.06 1(3)

1) SHOCK, Avery 2) SHOAFF, Madelynn

3) HARLOW, Hattie 4) BRADLEY, Lauren

11 Elkhart Christian Academy (A) 10:25.21 2(8)

1) GRUET, Emma 2) RUSSELL, Adaline

3) SCHRAMM, Hannah 4) BROWN, Emmalynn

12 Rochester Community (A) 10:28.24 1(4)

1) SEWARD, Zoe 2) OCHOA, Araceli

3) BRADLEY, McKendyll 4) CALLOWAY, Madilyn

13 Maconaquah (A) 10:37.28 1(5)

1) MERRITT, Lauryn 2) JONES, Samantha

3) DRISCOLL, Lauren 4) LOSHNOWSKY, Lucy

14 Manchester (A) 10:40.83 1(6)

1) CASHDOLLAR, Ayla 2) CASHDOLLAR, Kambree

3) BRINER, Josie 4) FOX, Kadence

15 Pioneer (A) 10:52.09 1(7)

1) MONTGOMERY, Violet 2) SHEWALTER, Anna

3) STRYCKER, Makenna 4) ROGERS, Mackenzie-Ruth

16 Northwestern (A) 11:19.53 1(8)

1) ROBINSON, Addy 2) FREEMAN, Sally

3) KELLY, Ashlyn 4) ADAMS, Courtney
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#34 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Wawasee (A) 10:15.65

1) LAJOICE, Trinity 2) COX, Courtney

3) HERNANDEZ, Jasmine 4) LONG, McKenzie

2 Elkhart (A) 10:22.91

1) TERRELL, Rachel 2) CRUZ-PORTILLO, Valeria

3) VAUGHT, Aaliyah 4) HODGES, Emma

3 Western (A) 10:23.06

1) SHOCK, Avery 2) SHOAFF, Madelynn

3) HARLOW, Hattie 4) BRADLEY, Lauren

4 Rochester Community (A) 10:28.24

1) SEWARD, Zoe 2) OCHOA, Araceli

3) BRADLEY, McKendyll 4) CALLOWAY, Madilyn

5 Maconaquah (A) 10:37.28

1) MERRITT, Lauryn 2) JONES, Samantha

3) DRISCOLL, Lauren 4) LOSHNOWSKY, Lucy

6 Manchester (A) 10:40.83

1) CASHDOLLAR, Ayla 2) CASHDOLLAR, Kambree

3) BRINER, Josie 4) FOX, Kadence

7 Pioneer (A) 10:52.09

1) MONTGOMERY, Violet 2) SHEWALTER, Anna

3) STRYCKER, Makenna 4) ROGERS, Mackenzie-Ruth

8 Northwestern (A) 11:19.53

1) ROBINSON, Addy 2) FREEMAN, Sally

3) KELLY, Ashlyn 4) ADAMS, Courtney

Section 2 of 2

1 Penn (A) 9:34.51

1) SMITH, Julie 2) EUBANK, Mary

3) STEVENS, Abby 4) ECONOMOU, Julia

2 Warsaw Community (A) 9:46.94

1) RASTRELLI, Josefina 2) LAPUT, Ella

3) KNIGHT, Ava 4) BARNETT, Wini

3 Northwood (A) 9:52.18

1) ALLEN, Emilie 2) PRENKERT, Sydney

3) BREWER, Mackinze 4) BURDEN, Kaitlin

4 Mishawaka (A) 9:57.57

1) BESHARA, Sarah 2) WAELBROECK, Jillian

3) BURACZEWSKI, Madeline 4) FLICK, Koryn

5 South Bend St. Joseph (A) 10:00.80

1) BAXTER, Meg 2) FRICK, Lauren

3) HOPKINS, Margaret 4) COLLINS, Tess

6 Culver Academies (A) 10:11.16

1) GRAM, Celeste 2) VERMEULEN, Lillian

3) BILTON, Ella 4) VERMEULEN, Margaret

7 Northridge (A) 10:11.48

#34 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) SNYDER, Isabel 2) HILE, Haylee

3) LONG, Emma 4) BAYLIS, Tame

#24 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SPILLER, Lena Culver Academies 5' 5" 10

2 AXSOM, Mady Elkhart 5' 4" 8

3 HART, Marin Warsaw Communi 5' 3" 6

4 YEWCHUK, Paige Penn 5' 3" 5

5 DOUGLAS, Kayla South Bend Adam 5' 2" 4

6 KONIESCZNY, Dylan Wawasee 5' 1" 3

7 NIES, Keirsten Pioneer 5' 0" 2

8 WILLIAMS, Justyce Jimtown 5' 0" 0.33

8 PRICE, Carlie Columbia City 5' 0" 0.33

8 HALE, Lexi Northwestern 5' 0" 0.33

11 RHOADES, Nadia Whitko 5' 0"

12 MILLER, Leah Northridge 5' 0"

13 PAYNE, Claire Northwood 4' 10"

13 NICKELL, Susanne Northridge 4' 10"

13 KNIP, Emma Mishawaka 4' 10"

16 ANKRUM, Rebekah Tipton 4' 10"

SNYDER, Carlee Tippecanoe Valley NH

DAVIS, Lia Concord NH

EVERETT, Joy Plymouth NH

GIDLEY, Gracyn North Miami NH

#26 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BOURDIER, Susan Culver Academies 10' 3" 10

2 NIEBBIA, Josie Warsaw Communi 10' 3" 8

3 PLETCHER, Jill Penn 10' 0" 6

4 BAZZONI, Anna Warsaw Communi 9' 6" 4.5

4 ROESLER, Taylor Maconaquah 9' 6" 4.5

6 NORD, Mackenzie Maconaquah 9' 0" 3

7 MAY, Makenna Triton 9' 0" 2

8 DEVRIES, Ana Mishawaka 9' 0" 1

9 MOSES, Meghan Tipton 8' 6"

10 HOOD, Emily Northridge 8' 6"

10 DUNHAM, Danielle Columbia City 8' 6"

12 ALBRIGHT, Kyla Elkhart 8' 6"

12 TUBBS, Maddy South Bend St. Jo 8' 6"

12 PARR, Madison Western 8' 6"

FERMAN, Arielle Plymouth NH

EWER, Emma Madison-Grant NH

WEYERS, Adrienne Mishawaka MarianNH
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#28 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SPILLER, Lena Culver Academies 17' 01 /2  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 DANIELS, Omarea Kokomo 16' 10"  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 HARPER, Emerson Whitko 16' 83 /4  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 CAMPBELL, Ceah Tipton 16' 63 /4  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 LEGGETT, Jaylan Concord 16' 53 /4  (NW) 2(1) 4

6 BUGG, Erika Warsaw Communi 16' 5"  (NW) 2(2) 3

7 IVORY, Kendall South Bend Washi16' 3"  (NW) 1(5) 2

8 KONIESCZNY, Dylan Wawasee 16' 21 /4  (NW) 1(6) 1

9 HOYCUS, Brielle Tipton 16' 13 /4  (NW) 2(3)

10 MILLER, Chesnee Tippecanoe Valley 15' 111 /4  (NW) 2(4)

11 THOMAS, Angel South Bend Adam 15' 101 /2  (NW) 1(7)

12 BISHIR, Anna Northwestern 15' 81 /2  (NW) 1(8)

13 GOZE, Olivia Laville 15' 81 /2  (NW) 1(9)

14 TURNER, Azmae Madison-Grant 15' 23 /4  (NW) 2(5)

15 AXSOM, Mady Elkhart 14' 91 /2  (NW) 1(10)

16 URBANSKI, Cecelia Mishawaka 14' 71 /4  (NW) 2(6)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SPILLER, Lena Culver Academies 17' 01 /2  (NW)

2 DANIELS, Omarea Kokomo 16' 10"  (NW)

3 HARPER, Emerson Whitko 16' 83 /4  (NW)

4 CAMPBELL, Ceah Tipton 16' 63 /4  (NW)

5 IVORY, Kendall South Bend Washi16' 3"  (NW)

6 KONIESCZNY, Dylan Wawasee 16' 21 /4  (NW)

7 THOMAS, Angel South Bend Adam 15' 101 /2  (NW)

8 BISHIR, Anna Northwestern 15' 81 /2  (NW)

9 GOZE, Olivia Laville 15' 81 /2  (NW)

10 AXSOM, Mady Elkhart 14' 91 /2  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 LEGGETT, Jaylan Concord 16' 53 /4  (NW)

2 BUGG, Erika Warsaw Communi 16' 5"  (NW)

3 HOYCUS, Brielle Tipton 16' 13 /4  (NW)

4 MILLER, Chesnee Tippecanoe Valley 15' 111 /4  (NW)

5 TURNER, Azmae Madison-Grant 15' 23 /4  (NW)

6 URBANSKI, Cecelia Mishawaka 14' 71 /4  (NW)

#30 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HOWARD, Gwen Whitko 41' 01 /4 2(1) 10

2 JACKSON, Kennedy Rochester Commu39' 01 /2 2(2) 8

3 SANNER, Abby Warsaw Communi 37' 111 /2 2(3) 6

4 NETHERCUTT, Sydney Northridge 37' 71 /2 2(4) 5

5 THOMPSON, Haley Columbia City 37' 3" 2(5) 4

6 SHERK, Lucy Laville 35' 21 /2 2(6) 3

7 SWINHART, Macie Concord 34' 111 /2 2(7) 2

#30 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
8 COLEMAN, Makenna Concord 33' 91 /4 1(1) 1

9 MILLER, Madison Culver Academies 33' 71 /4 2(8)

10 MILLER, Haley Cass 32' 91 /4 1(2)

11 LADSON, Payton Penn 31' 21 /2 1(3)

12 RICHMOND, Jacey Eastern (Greento 30' 8" 1(4)

13 OKHIRIA, Ann South Bend Adam 30' 61 /2 1(5)

14 STEWART, Lilly Tri-Central 28' 51 /2 1(6)

VIERS, Addyson Triton NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 COLEMAN, Makenna Concord 33' 91 /4

2 MILLER, Haley Cass 32' 91 /4

3 LADSON, Payton Penn 31' 21 /2

4 RICHMOND, Jacey Eastern (Greento 30' 8"

5 OKHIRIA, Ann South Bend Adam 30' 61 /2

6 STEWART, Lilly Tri-Central 28' 51 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 HOWARD, Gwen Whitko 41' 01 /4

2 JACKSON, Kennedy Rochester Commu39' 01 /2

3 SANNER, Abby Warsaw Communi 37' 111 /2

4 NETHERCUTT, Sydney Northridge 37' 71 /2

5 THOMPSON, Haley Columbia City 37' 3"

6 SHERK, Lucy Laville 35' 21 /2

7 SWINHART, Macie Concord 34' 111 /2

8 MILLER, Madison Culver Academies 33' 71 /4

VIERS, Addyson Triton NM

#32 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MILLER, Madison Culver Academies 139' 11" 2(1) 10

2 SANNER, Abby Warsaw Communi 138' 9" 2(2) 8

3 YODER, Emma Wawasee 132' 9" 2(3) 6

4 LITTLETON, McKenna Culver Academies 120' 9" 2(4) 5

5 LITTLE, Sydney Penn 116' 1" 2(5) 4

6 MCCANN, Leia South Bend Adam 115' 6" 2(6) 3

7 HOWARD, Gwen Whitko 114' 5" 2(7) 2

8 SWINHART, Macie Concord 105' 8" 1(1) 1

9 SHEPHERD, Chloe Tippecanoe Valley 98' 2" 2(8)

10 KOHLER, Abbi Warsaw Communi 97' 2" 1(2)

11 LADSON, Payton Penn 96' 6" 2(9)

12 RHEES, Kendall Western 91' 6" 1(3)

13 NETHERCUTT, Sydney Northridge 90' 10" 1(4)

14 BRUNO, Elisabeth Eastern (Greento 88' 10" 1(5)

15 CORN, Kennedy Pioneer 85' 10" 1(6)
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#32 Girls Discus (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SWINHART, Macie Concord 105' 8"

2 KOHLER, Abbi Warsaw Communi 97' 2"

3 RHEES, Kendall Western 91' 6"

4 NETHERCUTT, Sydney Northridge 90' 10"

5 BRUNO, Elisabeth Eastern (Greento 88' 10"

6 CORN, Kennedy Pioneer 85' 10"

Flight 2 of 2

1 MILLER, Madison Culver Academies 139' 11"

2 SANNER, Abby Warsaw Communi 138' 9"

3 YODER, Emma Wawasee 132' 9"

4 LITTLETON, McKenna Culver Academies 120' 9"

5 LITTLE, Sydney Penn 116' 1"

6 MCCANN, Leia South Bend Adam 115' 6"

7 HOWARD, Gwen Whitko 114' 5"

8 SHEPHERD, Chloe Tippecanoe Valley 98' 2"

9 LADSON, Payton Penn 96' 6"

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Culver Academies CUAC 97

2 Warsaw Community WARS 80.5

3 Penn PENN 74

4 South Bend Adams SBAD 47

5 Northridge NRID 34

6 Northwood NWOO 27

7 Northwestern NWES 26.33

8 Mishawaka MISH 25

9 South Bend St. Joseph SBSJ 23

10 Whitko WTKO 21

11 Cass CASS 20

12 Rochester Community ROCH 19

13 Kokomo KOKO 17

14 Elkhart ELKC 16

15 South Bend Washington SBW 15

16 Western WEST 12

17 Wawasee WAWA 11

18 Columbia City COCT 10.33

19 Concord CONC 9

19 Manchester MANC 9

21 Maconaquah MACQ 7.5

22 Tipton TIPT 5

22 Madison-Grant MADG 5

24 Plymouth PLYM 4

25 Pioneer PION 3

25 Laville LAVL 3

Girls Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

27 Triton TRIT 2

28 Mishawaka Marian MMAR 1

29 Jimtown JIM 0.33
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